Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001Y2
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Ball Valve
with type designation(s)
MSB-F and MSB-T
Issued to
Antiwear (Suzhou) Industrial Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd.
Suzhou City, China
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: see certificate
Max. working press.: Class 900 (PN 150 [bar])
Sizes: see certificate
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-08-01
This Certificate is valid until 2025-08-24.
DNV local station: Shanghai
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
for DNV
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-032343-3
Certificate No: TAP00001Y2
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Ball valve type MSB-F (Floating Ball Valve) and MSB-T (Fixed Ball Valve) for installations in piping systems.
Valve design:   Double Flange Type API 608
Nominal Pressure:        Class 150 (PN 20 bar), Class 300 (PN 50 bar), Class 600 (PN 100 bar)
and Class 900 (PN 150bar)
Flange connections:  ASME B16.5
Face to Face:   ASME B16.10
Testing Standard:  API 598
Fixed Ball Valve nominal sizes:
Class 150: DN 76 to 489 DN (NPS 3 to NPS 20)
Class 300: DN 76 to DN 591 (NPS 3 to NPS 24)
Class 600: DN 50 to DN 559 (NPS 2 to NPS 24)
Class 900: DN 38 to DN 282.5 (NPS 1½ to NPS 12)
Floating Ball Valve nominal sizes:
Class 150: DN 13 to DN 102 (NPS ½ to NPS 4)
Class 300: DN 13 to DN 102 (NPS ½  to NPS 4)
Class 600: DN 13 to DN 38 ( NPS ½ to NPS 1 ½)
Class 900: DN 13 to DN 25 ( NPS ½ to NPS 1)
Pressure and temperature ratings: ASME B16.34
Design temperature:  Depending on seal materials
Sealing Material Temperature range
[°C]
STL 6 -46° to 425°
Ni 60 -46° to 425°
Ni 55 -46° to 425°
Job Id: 262.1-032343-3
Certificate No: TAP00001Y2
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 5
Materials of MSB-F and MSB-T:
Valve
Material type ASTM Standard
Body Carbon Steel
ASTM A 105
Duplex
F304, F304L, F316, F316L, F51
ASTM A182
Stainless Steel
CF8M, CF3M, CF3, CF8
ASTM 351
Disc Alloys